PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8068676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENERGYLINK.US LLC	07/19/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROOZBEH MOVAFAGH
Street Address:	480 VIA DEL PLANO
City:	NOVATO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94949

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63134349
Application Number:	63265542
Patent Number:	11621549
PCT Number:	US2211330
Application Number:	18055065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)308-7137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7075790580

Email: essiplaw@pacbell.net

Correspondent Name: EDWARD S. SHERMAN, ESQ.
Address Line 1: 131A STONY CIRCLE, SUITE 500

Address Line 2: # 517

Address Line 4: SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 413.01NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD S. SHERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward_S_Sherman/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 064326 FRAME: 0693 source=Assignment_return_413.01NP#page1.tif source=Assignment_return_413.01NP#page2.tif source=Assignment_return_413.01NP#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 064326 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Roozbeh Movafagh (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives and assign thereof, called "Assignee) has invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an applications for United States Letters Patents and a PCT applications that are respectively titled "Ground level Primary Electric Distribution System (GLDS)" and "GROUND LEVEL PRIMARY ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM" which include and claims the benefit of priority to the following US Provisional Patent application of the same title, all of which are the subject of this assignment:

Attorney Docket No.	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
413.01	63/134,349	6-Jan2021	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
413.01.2	63/265,542	16-Dec2021	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
413.01NP	17/569,211	5-Jan2022	US 11,621,549	4-April-2023
413-01PCT	PCT/US22/11330	5-Jan2022	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
413.01DIV	18/055,065	14-Nov-2022		

And whereas EnergyLink.US, a California LLC (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives and assigns thereof, called "Assignor"), has acquired via a previous Assignment a restrictive undivided interest to said improvement and applications,

AND WHEREAS Roozbeh Movafagh (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives and assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire from the Assignor, said restrictive undivided interest to said improvement and applications previously assigned, so as to hold the entire right, title and interest in said improvement, applications and the granted patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the I, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell,

1

assign, transfer and set over to Assignee its interest in said applications, issued patent and all non-provisional applications, including divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

FOR ASSIGNOR:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on this date:

Seyed (AKA Sid) E. Sarshar,

Managing Member EnergyLink.US LLC

Х

Х

EnergyLink.US LLC 1-19-2023

FOR ASSIGNEE:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on this date:

SEE ATTACHED
CALIFORNIA
ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Roozbeh (AKA Rudy) Movafagh Rudd Engineering Consultant

7/19/2023

	 who signed the docume 	officer completing this the identity of the individual and to which this certificate truthfulness, accuracy, or	
State of California	validity of that documer	it.	
County of Makin			•
On July 19 1/2023 Public, personally appeare	before me Javad 1 Seyed E. Sacs	Chowsell har and Roozbeh M who proved to me on t	, a Notary
that he/she/they executed	the same in his/her/their au	escribed to the within instrument thorized capacity(les), and that tity upon behalf of which the	t and acknowledged to me by his/her/their
I certify under PENALTY O true and correct.	F PERJURY under the laws o	f the State of California that the	foregoing paragraph is
WITNESS my hand and of	ficial seal.		- JAVAD FOROUZEH Notary Public - California
Signature	rest		Marin County Commission # 2342840
Name: Tava	Stanwall	Walter Committee of the	y Comm. Expires Jan 21, 2025
	r printed)	 (Area reserved	for official notarial seal)
Though the data below is no traudulent realtachment of the DESCRIPTION OF THE A	d required by law, it may prove this form.	valuable to persons relying on the	
			PTION OF ORIGINAL JMENT
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	*	7	
LI CORPOINTEDITION		A	L
T	LE(S)	HSJanen THE OF THE	T OF DOCUMENT.
UNIVERSITY/SCHOOL I	PR/MANAGER		
ATTORNEY	UEIVAGEN I	NUMBER	OF PAGES
TRUSTEE			
OTHER:			
		DATE OF	DOCUMENT
	<u></u>	w 1 / 1 mg w 1	
CUSTODIAN IS REPRESENT MANS OF FIRM, SCHOOL SOVERMENT	TING: ALASERICY, ETC.		
		SIGNER(S) OR	IESUING AGENCY
		Commercial Control of the Control of	The second secon

RECORDED: 07/20/2023